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AUSTIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

INSPIRE « EMPOWER ¢ ACCELERATE

For consideration at the December 8, 2025 School Board Meeting:

Items for Discussion:

New Hires:
Name

Foth, Jade
Hulsebus, Christine
Stone, Bailey
Wiersma, Ryan
Wood, Kimberly

Kids Korner raises '25-'26

Position
Teacher-Elementary
Teacher-Social Studies
Para-Media Center
Systems Administrator
Para-SPED

Transfer/Contract Modifications:

Name

Request for Leave:
Name

Resignations/Retirements:

Name

Bernand, Jessica
Bina, Zoey

Charles, Emma
DeClue, Michelle
Flanders, Cheryl
Frandsen, Joel
Hulsebus, Christine
Merten, Casey
Nelson, Breanna
Rambadt, Brigette
Roe, Nikole

Rymer, Suzanne
Summerfield, Chloe

Position

Position

Position
Teacher-SPED
Para-SPED
Teacher-Social Studies
Para-SPED

Noon Supervisor
Nurse

SPED Supervisor
Custodian
Nurse
Teacher-Grade 1
ECFE Assistant
Teacher-ECFE
Teacher-SPED

Location Effective Date
Sumner

ALC

AHS

District

CLC

Location Effective Date

Location Effective Date

Location Effective Date
COooP
COOP
ALC
COOP
Holton
Southgate
District
AHS

AHS
Sumner
CLC

CLC
COooP

01/05/2026
11/19/2025
11/17/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025

10/10/2025
11/28/2025
12/02/2025
11/25/2025
11/21/2025
12/12/2025
11/18/2025
11/19/2025
12/12/2025
11/12/2025
11/25/2025
11/21/2025

Rescinded



