

For consideration at the December 8, 2025 School Board Meeting:

Items for Discussion: Kids Korner raises '25-'26

New	Hires
-----	-------

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date	
Foth, Jade	Teacher-Elementary	Sumner		01/05/2026
Hulsebus, Christine	Teacher-Social Studies	ALC		11/19/2025
Stone, Bailey	Para-Media Center	AHS		11/17/2025
Wiersma, Ryan	Systems Administrator	District		11/24/2025
Wood, Kimberly	Para-SPED	CLC		11/24/2025

Transfer/Contract Modifications:

Name Position Location Effective Date

Request for Leave:

Name Position Location Effective Date

Resignations/Retirements:

Name	Position	Location	Effective Date	
Bernand, Jessica	Teacher-SPED	COOP		10/10/2025
Bina, Zoey	Para-SPED	COOP		11/28/2025
Charles, Emma	Teacher-Social Studies	ALC		12/02/2025
DeClue, Michelle	Para-SPED	COOP		11/25/2025
Flanders, Cheryl	Noon Supervisor	Holton		11/21/2025
Frandsen, Joel	Nurse	Southgate		12/12/2025
Hulsebus, Christine	SPED Supervisor	District		11/18/2025
Merten, Casey	Custodian	AHS		11/19/2025
Nelson, Breanna	Nurse	AHS		12/12/2025
Rambadt, Brigette	Teacher-Grade 1	Sumner		11/12/2025
Roe, Nikole	ECFE Assistant	CLC		11/25/2025
Rymer, Suzanne	Teacher-ECFE	CLC		11/21/2025
Summerfield, Chloe	Teacher-SPED	COOP		Rescinded